Features Applications Dimensions
1
31.7 x 20.3 x 10.4mm (1.25” x 0.8” x 0.40”)	f Regulated single & dual outputs
	f 2:1 input range
	f Single outputs 3.3 to 24VDC
	f Dual outputs ±3.3 to ±24VDC
	f DIP24 package, metal case option
	f 1.5kVDC isolation, 3.0kVDC option

1. When one output is set at 100% load and the other varies between 25% & 100% load.
2. Measured with 20MHz bandwidth and 1µF ceramic capacitor across output rails.
3. Input current specified at nominal 12VDC, 24VDC or 48VDC input.
4. �For optional 3kVDC isolation add suffix -H to part number e.g. JCE0624S12-H
5. For optional metal case version add suffix -M to part number e.g. JCE0612S24-M
6. Maximum capacitive load is per output
7. �For surge immunity, external input capacitor required, 220µF/100VDC. 24VDC &
48VDC input models are Perf Criteria A, 12VDC input models are Perf Criteria B.
Models & ratings
Model number(4,5) Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive load(6)No load Full load
JCE0612S3V3
9-18VDC
3.3VDC 1400mA 75% 7mA 513mA 470µF
JCE0612S05 5.0VDC 1200mA 79% 7mA 633mA 470µF
JCE0612S12 12.0VDC 500mA 83% 10mA 602mA 100µF
JCE0612S15 15.0VDC 400mA 84% 10mA 595mA 100µF
JCE0612S24 24.0VDC 250mA 82% 20mA 610mA 47µF
JCE0612D03 ±3.3VDC ±909mA 76% 10mA 658mA ±220µF
JCE0612D05 ±5.0VDC ±600mA 80% 10mA 625mA ±220µF
JCE0612D12 ±12.0VDC ±250mA 83% 15mA 602mA ±100µF
JCE0612D15 ±15.0VDC ±200mA 84% 20mA 595mA ±100µF
JCE0612D24 ±24.0VDC ±125mA 81% 35mA 617mA ±47µF
TechnologyIndustrialAutonomous
equipment
Instrumentation Robotics
For further information click the link or scan
the code
Documentation
xppower.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
DC-DC
converters
2
JCE06 series
Models & ratings
Model number(4,5) Input voltage Output voltage Output current Efficiency Input current(1) Maximum
capacitive load(6)No load Full load
JCE0624S3V3
18-36VDC
3.3VDC 1400mA 74% 7mA 260mA 470µF
JCE0624S05 5.0VDC 1200mA 77% 7mA 316mA 470µF
JCE0624S12 12.0VDC 666mA 79% 7mA 301mA 100µF
JCE0624S15 15.0VDC 500mA 81% 7mA 301mA 100µF
JCE0624S24 24.0VDC 400mA 82% 10mA 305mA 47µF
JCE0624D03 ±3.3VDC 250mA 81% 7mA 329mA ±220µF
JCE0624D05 ±5.0VDC ±909mA 74% 7mA 312mA ±220µF
JCE0624D12 ±12.0VDC ±600mA 76% 10mA 301mA ±100µF
JCE0624D15 ±15.0VDC ±333mA 81% 15mA 298mA ±100µF
JCE0624D24 ±24.0VDC ±250mA 79% 20mA 305mA ±47µF
JCE0648S3V3
36-75VDC
3.3VDC 1400mA 75% 7mA 128mA 470µF
JCE0648S05 5.0VDC 1200mA 80% 7mA 154mA 470µF
JCE0648S12 12.0VDC 666mA 83% 7mA 151mA 100µF
JCE0648S15 15.0VDC 500mA 83% 7mA 151mA 100µF
JCE0648S24 24.0VDC 400mA 83% 7mA 151mA 47µF
JCE0648D03 ±3.3VDC 250mA 85% 7mA 162mA ±220µF
JCE0648D05 ±5.0VDC ±909mA 76% 7mA 154mA ±220µF
JCE0648D12 ±12.0VDC ±600mA 81% 7mA 151mA ±100µF
JCE0648D15 ±15.0VDC ±333mA 83% 7mA 151mA ±100µF
JCE0648D24 ±24.0VDC ±250mA 83% 15mA 158mA ±47µF
Notes:
1. When one output is set at 100% load and the other varies between 25% & 100% load.
2. Measured with 20MHz bandwidth and 1µF ceramic capacitor across output rails.
3. Input current specified at nominal 12VDC, 24VDC or 48VDC input.